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EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM ON THE BUDGET OF THE GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR FOR 2011-2012
a8 2011-2012 & fou f4eR @R & S9c W ATAHSD S99

©s SECTION-I
g&ra+T Introduction

- it faaiE faaeer (sie), s faer = @6

STy Wit qem =ag @ gt B, Hewran e,
ARG TR 3 MgiRa N % AgER dar R e
B

facia Rafa &1 ®riw ad 2010-2011 & foq asie STgAMt

General - The Annual Financial Statement (Budget).
Showing the estimated receipts and expenditure of
the State of Bihar has been prepared according to
the heads prescribed by the Controller General of
Accounts, Government of India.

Summary of Financial position:- The general
financial position of the state on the basis of the

g%“gfﬁ o 1_;1?2‘%{‘?@?‘ 1 ST T Budget Estimates for the 2010-2011 and the Budget
S far T E 3 Estimates for the year 2011-2012 is summarised
below:-
(mfar @@ =¥ #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupees)
¢ AFAM  GMHA FATAM A9 AFAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
| aufea fafy l. Consolidated Fund 2010-2011 2010-2011 2011-2012
1. o o 1.Revenue Receipts 4723506.27 4634377.40 5620586.03
(ZWTI?W g R T e 2.Expenditure Met from Revenue(Net) 4067836.35 4394271.82 4993356.20
3. o AW WX At (+)=mer(-) 3.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Revenue 655669.92 240105.58 627229.83
Account
4. YSIFTe gt 4.Capital Receipts 651524.82  850076.02 910697.85
5. =9 qur AT @fed 9t ¥ 5.Expenditure Met from Capital including  1308019.42 1452415.27 1539230.65
o e o= (FeEa) Loans and Advances (Net)
6. IS TR 9 SAfaRm(+)/=mer(-) 6.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Capital Account  -656494.60 -602339.25 -628532.80
|. Ha Gufea Ffy (Faa) |.Total Consolidated Fund (Net) -824.68 -362233.67 -1302.97
|| .STepReeRar iy Il. Contingency Fund (NET)
1. dee s (fFaw) lll. Public Account (NET) 35303.98 35303.98 12715.92
Fa sig:-(1+H1+1T) Grand Total:- (I+II+lll) 34479.30 -326929.69 11412.95
V.31 W IV. Opening Balance 5000.00 181058.96 40000.00
V sfa W V. Closing Balance 39479.30 -145870.73 51412.35
ws SECTION-II
=9 91 State Plan-2011-2012

a¥ 2011-2012 % <fiw w== 1 ambes aro=m 24000
FAS @I FH SR |

T H BENT 9Rey S 9en ¥ A o ' ol

() onfef® Jamd

-l (%) g oix W9 Friwam
P STFHA qer fRrem

qgI-aT

Sector- |

The State's Annual Plan 2011-2012 will be of the order of
Rs. 24000 Crores.

The Sectoral Outlay of the plan are given in the table
below:-

(T w9 ) (In Lakhs of Rupees)

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Agriculture and Allied Activities
Agricultural Research and Education

Animal Husbandry

5500.00
4812.71

Revenue
Revenue



LSRRG

B HY-HH
EsUREEa )

Hea-Tre=

ey, HSROT qUr |rSRY
e T g 9ot

T P wEEA
ger e S el
M- |

az-l (=) gwfor fawma
T TH e HEEmH

I ISR
T e & fu R e

stg- i

az-ll (w) Ri=E o ame frba™r
HAM o e

e FEaer aRAnTE X geii aiRend
e MEEI qur S e

T fEE W SR aReEd

A fHEE o) gl aied

oy e
shrg- 1l

AF-IV - (3) S

U IsT A

IESSI

festell gl 9X ol aiRems
AR TAT STFelivieh AR I YSIRT

Srg- IV

a3-v
SERT
SERT dun @iEel W Y 9
I qAT @Y SN

(@) @ s af=

Sg-V

g3Vl  (8) uR@ed W gsit aem

Co-Operation

Crop Husbandry

Dairy Development

Fisheries

Food Storage and Warehousing
Forestry and Wild Life

Other Agricultural Programmes
Soil and Water Conservation

Total- |

Sector- Il Rural Development
Other Rural Development Programmes

Rural Employment
Special Programmes for Rural Development

Total- I

Sector- Il Irrigation and Flood Control
Command Area Development

Flood Control Projects

Flood Control and Drainage

Maijor Irrigation

Medium Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Total- Il

Sector- IV Energy

Non-Conventional Sources of Energy
Power

Power Projects

Telecommunication & Electronic Industries

Total- IV

Sector- V
Industries
Other Industries and Minerals
Village and Small Industries

Industry and Minerals

Total- V

Sector- VI Transport

Revenue
Capita

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capita

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

617.00
1413.00
101073.29
4700.00
5486.00
0.00
4342.40
120.00
120.00
1670.00

128321.40
1533.00

154744.42
134474.53
36390.00
11650.00

202784.42
134474.53

9000.00
93951.33
200.00
95350.59
12736.50

1100.00
24446.34

10300.00
226484.76

1052.53
0.00
94239.00
10181.25

1052.53
104420.25

50771.98
1793.05
2805.31

1.00

53577.29
1794.05



AR fEHEE 9 gSieT aieny
Heh URded WX USiN aReEg
Heehl qAr HgAi WX Yo g
Srg- Vi

ax-vVIl () s onife dard

SO GeTor e ST
fafoa qfd

T O qur euies deensdt H OO

gereg-aTieies  Jamd
e

Civil Aviation
Road Transport
Roads & Bridges

Total- VI

Sector- VII
Census Surveys and Statistics
Civil Supplies

Investments in General Financial & Trading

Institutions
Secretariat Economic Services

Tourism

I AEE ST Hareli 94X st ufkemd other General Economic Services

Srs- VI

(%) arm dasll W g aRem

a=-Vli

g 9X gSieT aiemg

A FEET B 9 gSie aieEq
EE A adT gEOT 9Y SR 9iemd
I ULTER Ferel WX Usie 9y
I TSN FARA UGS 9y
shrs- VI

AF-IX  (B) T D S
RG]

g IX

A7-X (@) o Jard
g T

T IR

o=, =R et W &

Sg- X

ax-XI (=) wemafs Jamd
SSIIRCEISE]

T YmEe  Hand

gfer

s fFEer e

SICEINE RS Ia By
AT AT @ 9{E

Srg- Xl

Total- Vi

GENERAL SERVICES
Sector- VIII

Police

Public Works

Stationary and Printing
other Administrative Services
other Fiscal Services

Total- VI

Sector- IX  Organs of State
Administration of Justice

Total- IX

Sector- X Fiscal Services

Land Revenue
State Excise
Taxes on Sales, Trade etc

Total- X

Sector- XI  Administrative Services
District Administration

Other Administrative Services

Police

Public Works

Secretariat-General Services

Treasury and Accounts Administration

Total- Xl

General Economic Services

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Capital
Capital

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

945.00
1250.85
387519.40

0.00
389715.25

15244.00
31983.97
100.00

1310.90
600.00
2443.89
0.00

49138.87
2543.89

21864.18
30659.72

200.00
82602.68
6576.65

0.00
141903.23

4630.11

4630.11
0.00

5415.27
0.00
456.61

5871.88
0.00

3387.26
0.00
1782.10
61.00
2185.00
1000.00

8415.36
0.00



(=) onféfs dameli & faw =o LOANS FOR ECONOMIC SERVICES

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

ax-Xll Sector- Xl

TEHRaT & T Bt Loans for Co-Operation

SUAERT IART & T @t Loans for Consumers Industries

fostell afdsHett & e & Loans for Power Projects

aH Jel @g AT % A wst Loans for Village & Small Industries

JAN SR @ et & g e &t Other Loans to Industries & Minerals

Srg- Xl Total- Xili

(=) amnfrs dard SOCIAL SERVICES

q3-XIl  (®) frewr, @w@, s X wEpa Sector- Xlll Education, Sports, Art and Culture
THAT T GBI Art and Culture

foren, TcTgE, AT qA GERA IR GSIR Education,Sports Art and Culture

g

e fRren General Education

T@HE qAT gaT Ha Sports and Youth Services

TepiehT  faret Technical Education

shrg- Xl Total- Xl

g3-XIV  (°) @re X wRar s Sector- XIV Health and Family Welfare
fafepear qem drep w@meeT Medical and Public Health

Mg- XIV Total- XIV

g3-XV () v@yfd, ¥eE, smEm ok sl Sector- XV Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and Urban
[Ecat)

Development

AT Housing

NECEA Urban Development

S gil der aE Water Supply and Sanitation

M- XV Total- XV

A3-XVI  (9) g1 SR 9AROT Sector- XVI Information and Broadcasting
FIAT AT T=ER Information and Publicity

Sirs- XVI Total- XVI

Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

5000.00
0.00
72931.57
0.00
2102.00

0.00
80033.57

1343.00
11939.22

296195.00
823.67
879.48

299241.15
11939.22

12593.00
41930.00

12593.00
41930.00

80796.06
2496.33
86223.00
700.00
5877.00
26935.74

172896.06
30132.07

817.74
0.00

817.74
0.00

AF-XVIl (3) srgosnfy,ergo sH-wnfa wd o= Sector- XVII Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other Backward Classes

es 4l &1 HeEw
gy oA, STgdfad sHeniadl genet= Welfare of Sc,St and Obces
s =it & AT o gSig 9iemd

Capital

STgEre S, gyl sieeicdi qen 3= Welfare of Scheduled Castes,Scheduled Tribes & Revenue

EEECH T | Obc.

1745.00

41584.32



Shg- XVII

g3-XVII (3) =5 o =fe Femr
29 qel IEFIR

Total- XVII

Sector- XVIII Labour and Labour Welfare
Labour and Employment

qH(STer e qe1 e uX Yeintd 9@ Social Security and Welfare

HT g HAA )OGS aikeq
Strg- XVIII

#7-XIX
groor
grepfres faafad & wReT TEd

THITSTR G AT HA™1

Mg- XIX

(8) wmfos Hearer AT Qoo

AA-XX () o
T HMIfeTR  Fad

SICEINE RSN EY

Mg- XX

LRI

LRI

other Social Services
Total- XVIiI

Sector- XIX Social Welfare and Nutrition
Nutrition

Relief on account of Natural Calamities
Social Security and Welfare

Total- XIX
Sector- XX Others

Other Social Services
Secretariat-Social Services

Total- XX

Grand Total

Grand Total

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue + Capital

41584.32
1745.00

1747.78
24271.72
1373.00

1747.78
25644.72

42391.47
3987.80
158860.28

205239.55
0.00

7490.00
5.00

7495.00
0.00
1205706.46
1194293.54

2400000.00
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EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM ON THE BUDGET OF THE GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR FOR 2011-2012
a8 2011-2012 & fou f4eR @R & S9c W ATAHSD S99

©s SECTION-I
g&ra+T Introduction

- it faaiE faaeer (sie), s faer = @6

STy Wit qem =ag @ gt B, Hewran e,
ARG TR 3 MgiRa N % AgER dar R e
B

facia Rafa &1 ®riw ad 2010-2011 & foq asie STgAMt

General - The Annual Financial Statement (Budget).
Showing the estimated receipts and expenditure of
the State of Bihar has been prepared according to
the heads prescribed by the Controller General of
Accounts, Government of India.

Summary of Financial position:- The general
financial position of the state on the basis of the

g%“gfﬁ o 1_;1?2‘%{‘?@?‘ 1 ST T Budget Estimates for the 2010-2011 and the Budget
S far T E 3 Estimates for the year 2011-2012 is summarised
below:-
(mfar @@ =¥ #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupees)
¢ AFAM  GMHA FATAM A9 AFAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
| aufea fafy l. Consolidated Fund 2010-2011 2010-2011 2011-2012
1. o o 1.Revenue Receipts 4723506.27 4634377.40 5620586.03
(ZWTI?W g R T e 2.Expenditure Met from Revenue(Net) 4067836.35 4394271.82 4993356.20
3. o AW WX At (+)=mer(-) 3.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Revenue 655669.92 240105.58 627229.83
Account
4. YSIFTe gt 4.Capital Receipts 651524.82  850076.02 910697.85
5. =9 qur AT @fed 9t ¥ 5.Expenditure Met from Capital including  1308019.42 1452415.27 1539230.65
o e o= (FeEa) Loans and Advances (Net)
6. IS TR 9 SAfaRm(+)/=mer(-) 6.Surplus(+)/Deficit(-) on Capital Account  -656494.60 -602339.25 -628532.80
|. Ha Gufea Ffy (Faa) |.Total Consolidated Fund (Net) -824.68 -362233.67 -1302.97
|| .STepReeRar iy Il. Contingency Fund (NET)
1. dee s (fFaw) lll. Public Account (NET) 35303.98 35303.98 12715.92
Fa sig:-(1+H1+1I) Grand Total:- (I+lI+lll) 34479.30 -326929.69 11412.95
V.31 W IV. Opening Balance 5000.00 181058.96 40000.00
V sfa W V. Closing Balance 39479.30 -145870.73 51412.35
ws SECTION-II
=g A1 State Plan-2011-2012

a¥ 2011-2012 % <fiw w== 1 ambes aro=m 24000
FAS @I FH SR |

T H BENT 9Rey S 9en ¥ A o ' ol

() onfef® Jamd

-l (%) g oix W9 Friwam
P STFHA qer fRrem

qgI-aT

Sector- |

The State's Annual Plan 2011-2012 will be of the order of
Rs. 24000 Crores.

The Sectoral Outlay of the plan are given in the table
below:-

(T w9 ) (In Lakhs of Rupees)

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Agriculture and Allied Activities
Agricultural Research and Education

Animal Husbandry

5500.00
4812.71

Revenue
Revenue



LSRRG

B HY-HH
EsUREEa )

Hea-Tre=

ey, HSROT qUr |rSRY
e T g 9ot

T P wEEA
ger e S el
M- |

az-l (=) gwfor fawma
T TH e HEEmH

I ISR
T e & fu R e

stg- i

az-ll (w) Ri=E o ame frba™r
HAM o e

e FEaer aRAnTE X geii aiRend
e MEEI qur S e

T fEE W SR aReEd

A fHEE o) gl aied

oy e
shrg- 1l

AF-IV - (3) S

U IsT A

IESSI

festell gl 9X ol aiRems
AR TAT STFelivieh AR I YSIRT

Srg- IV

a3-v
SERT
SERT dun @iEel W Y 9
I qAT @Y SN

(@) @ s af=

Sg-V

g3Vl  (8) uR@ed W gsit aem

Co-Operation

Crop Husbandry

Dairy Development

Fisheries

Food Storage and Warehousing
Forestry and Wild Life

Other Agricultural Programmes
Soil and Water Conservation

Total- |

Sector- Il Rural Development
Other Rural Development Programmes

Rural Employment
Special Programmes for Rural Development

Total- I

Sector- Il Irrigation and Flood Control
Command Area Development

Flood Control Projects

Flood Control and Drainage

Maijor Irrigation

Medium Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Total- Il

Sector- IV Energy

Non-Conventional Sources of Energy
Power

Power Projects

Telecommunication & Electronic Industries

Total- IV

Sector- V
Industries
Other Industries and Minerals
Village and Small Industries

Industry and Minerals

Total- V

Sector- VI Transport

Revenue
Capita

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capita

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

617.00
1413.00
101073.29
4700.00
5486.00
0.00
4342.40
120.00
120.00
1670.00

128321.40
1533.00

154744.42
134474.53
36390.00
11650.00

202784.42
134474.53

9000.00
93951.33
200.00
95350.59
12736.50

1100.00
24446.34

10300.00
226484.76

1052.53
0.00
94239.00
10181.25

1052.53
104420.25

50771.98
1793.05
2805.31

1.00

53577.29
1794.05



AR fEHEE 9 gSieT aieny
Heh URded WX USiN aReEg
Heehl qAr HgAi WX Yo g
Srg- Vi

ax-vVIl () s onife dard

SO GeTor e ST
fafoa qfd

T O qur euies deensdt H OO

gereg-aTieies  Jamd
e

Civil Aviation
Road Transport
Roads & Bridges

Total- VI

Sector- VII
Census Surveys and Statistics
Civil Supplies

Investments in General Financial & Trading

Institutions
Secretariat Economic Services

Tourism

I AEE ST Hareli 94X st ufkemd other General Economic Services

Srs- VI

(%) arm dasll W g aRem

a=-Vli

g 9X gSieT aiemg

A FEET B 9 gSie aieEq
EE A adT gEOT 9Y SR 9iemd
I ULTER Ferel WX Usie 9y
I TSN FARA UGS 9y
shrs- VI

AF-IX  (B) T D S
RG]

g IX

A7-X (@) o Jard
g T

T IR

o=, =R et W &

Sg- X

ax-XI (=) wemafs Jamd
SSIIRCEISE]

T YmEe  Hand

gfer

s fFEer e

SICEINE RS Ia By
AT AT @ 9{E

Srg- Xl

Total- Vi

GENERAL SERVICES
Sector- VIII

Police

Public Works

Stationary and Printing
other Administrative Services
other Fiscal Services

Total- VI

Sector- IX  Organs of State
Administration of Justice

Total- IX

Sector- X Fiscal Services

Land Revenue
State Excise
Taxes on Sales, Trade etc

Total- X

Sector- XI  Administrative Services
District Administration

Other Administrative Services

Police

Public Works

Secretariat-General Services

Treasury and Accounts Administration

Total- Xl

General Economic Services

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Capital
Capital

Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

945.00
1250.85
387519.40

0.00
389715.25

15244.00
31983.97
100.00

1310.90
600.00
2443.89
0.00

49138.87
2543.89

21864.18
30659.72

200.00
82602.68
6576.65

0.00
141903.23

4630.11

4630.11
0.00

5415.27
0.00
456.61

5871.88
0.00

3387.26
0.00
1782.10
61.00
2185.00
1000.00

8415.36
0.00



(=) onféfs dameli & faw =o LOANS FOR ECONOMIC SERVICES

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue

ax-Xll Sector- Xl

TEHRaT & T Bt Loans for Co-Operation

SUAERT IART & T @t Loans for Consumers Industries

fostell afdsHett & e & Loans for Power Projects

aH Jel @g AT % A wst Loans for Village & Small Industries

JAN SR @ et & g e &t Other Loans to Industries & Minerals

Srg- Xl Total- Xili

(=) amnfrs dard SOCIAL SERVICES

q3-XIl  (®) frewr, @w@, s X wEpa Sector- Xlll Education, Sports, Art and Culture
THAT T GBI Art and Culture

foren, TcTgE, AT qA GERA IR GSIR Education,Sports Art and Culture

g

e fRren General Education

T@HE qAT gaT Ha Sports and Youth Services

TepiehT  faret Technical Education

shrg- Xl Total- Xl

g3-XIV  (°) @re X wRar s Sector- XIV Health and Family Welfare
fafepear qem drep w@meeT Medical and Public Health

Mg- XIV Total- XIV

g3-XV () v@yfd, ¥eE, smEm ok sl Sector- XV Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and Urban
[Ecat)

Development

AT Housing

NECEA Urban Development

S gil der aE Water Supply and Sanitation

M- XV Total- XV

A3-XVI  (9) g1 SR 9AROT Sector- XVI Information and Broadcasting
FIAT AT T=ER Information and Publicity

Sirs- XVI Total- XVI

Capital

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital

5000.00
0.00
72931.57
0.00
2102.00

0.00
80033.57

1343.00
11939.22

296195.00
823.67
879.48

299241.15
11939.22

12593.00
41930.00

12593.00
41930.00

80796.06
2496.33
86223.00
700.00
5877.00
26935.74

172896.06
30132.07

817.74
0.00

817.74
0.00

AF-XVIl (3) srgosnfy,ergo sH-wnfa wd o= Sector- XVII Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other Backward Classes

es 4l &1 HeEw
gy oA, STgdfad sHeniadl genet= Welfare of Sc,St and Obces
s =it & AT o gSig 9iemd

Capital

STgEre S, gyl sieeicdi qen 3= Welfare of Scheduled Castes,Scheduled Tribes & Revenue

EEECH T | Obc.

1745.00

41584.32



Shg- XVII

g3-XVII (3) =5 o =fe Femr
29 qel IEFIR

Total- XVII

Sector- XVIII Labour and Labour Welfare
Labour and Employment

qH(STer e qe1 e uX Yeintd 9@ Social Security and Welfare

HT g HAA )OGS aikeq
Strg- XVIII

#7-XIX
groor
grepfres faafad & wReT TEd

THITSTR G AT HA™1

Mg- XIX

(8) wmfos Hearer AT Qoo

AA-XX () o
T HMIfeTR  Fad

SICEINE RSN EY

Mg- XX

LRI

LRI

other Social Services
Total- XVIiI

Sector- XIX Social Welfare and Nutrition
Nutrition

Relief on account of Natural Calamities
Social Security and Welfare

Total- XIX
Sector- XX Others

Other Social Services
Secretariat-Social Services

Total- XX

Grand Total

Grand Total

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Capital
Capital

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue + Capital

41584.32
1745.00

1747.78
24271.72
1373.00

1747.78
25644.72

42391.47
3987.80
158860.28

205239.55
0.00

7490.00
5.00

7495.00
0.00
1205706.46
1194293.54

2400000.00



gus-111 - SECTION-III
ifea it CONSOLIDATED FUND

g 2010-2011 ¥ foQ oofe TgA™T IR @fag The general financial position of the State on the basis of

T ¥ SR 9¥ YT &I 9T O R o) the Budget Estimates and Revised Estimates for the 2010-
af 2011-2012 & RIC aste SEMAT &1 ARig AR 2011 and the Budget Estimates for the year 2011-2012 is
ar o ¥ summarised below:-

(Mm@ =9 #H) (in Lakhs of Rupees)

S9¢ AgAF  HAHa AgA IS¢ AFAA

Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates
0-2011 2010-2011 2011-2012
e R Consolidated Fund 201
o it Revenue Receipts
(®) =X = A. TAX REVENUE
(F) o IR &FT W FX (a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure

1416825.70 1376755.00 1624552.90
(@) g=f@ AR gsit 99 =i 9X (b) Taxes on Property and Capital

Y Transactions
133629.60 134799.00 174976.60
(1) w=rEt SR FErei WX &Y (c) Taxes on Commodities and Services
1873955.10 1831651.00 2155399.34
qNe- () N T&E Total:A. TAX REVENUE 3424410.40 3343205.00 3954928.84
(@) ;YR | B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(®) o/ TSN FaA™ (a) Other Fiscal Services
0.00 0.00 0.00
(@) == wiftr, e o) (b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and
SIKING Profits
21887.13 21887.13 37189.89
(M) ot FHXAX TETE (c) Other Non-Tax Revenue
(e ¥ans (i) General Services 50243.59 51292.59 210074.10
(1 gt Fard (i) Social Services 5837.64 7183.64 4680.97
(1) Famd (iii) Economic Services 42706.00 45580.03 46648.97
Sre- (@) ;AR | Total:B. NON-TAX REVENUE 120674.36  125943.39 298593.93
() wemEdr SgRE SR SiwRH C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS
() Hewmar ogEM IR SfsEM  (¢) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions
1178421.51 1165229.01 1367063.26
Srs- (1) gemdr o{aM SR &M Total:C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 1178421.51 1165229.01 1367063.26
CONTRIBUTIONS
Sirs- e gitEt Total:Revenue Receipts 4723506.27 4634377.40 5620586.03
ysft @ & orria wiiEi Capital Receipts
T GIHR Hl ARE R0 Internal Debt of the State Government

509586.01 593162.01 671297.85

FET THR A w1 qur 1A Loans & Advances From the Central Govt.
140502.00 140502.00 237591.00

IgR X 1w Recoveries Of Loans And Advances
1436.81 116412.01 1809.00
sis- §sft @@ & =ria witai  Total:Capital Receipts 651524.82  850076.02 910697.85
Fa-  griEi afea M Receipts Consolidated Fund 5375031.09 5484453.42 6531283.88



T A
(%) @ Jard
(/) W= & SFT

(@) o ¥ard

(1) T9fq IR gSifa deesriy
W WY FUEI

(1) a&gedl AR Haredt o &
H U

(1) == TsThrE Herd

(1) =T HEE SR o gRQred

(7) wsmEtTh  Fa

(3) ¥em ol fafay @M ¥ard

e~ (®) amrFg Jand

(@) amfie Jand

() farem, &@, & SR
wepf

(@) @ AR 9Rar Heo

(1) SYRd, @R, STErE SR
e e

(7) I IR gEReT

(3) Sl IR o= fuss
AT B/ T

(@) = R =fs HeamoT
() @it &HedmeT AR AT
(1) et

e~ (@) aEiie Jand

() onftiw Jand

(%) FW IR d9a HEwHAT
(@) zmioT o

(m) =g IR = T

(31) @M oTfYie Hamd

Revenue Expenditure
A. GENERAL SERVICES
(a) Organs of State

(b) Fiscal Services

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and
Capital Transactions

(i) Collection of Taxes on Commodities
and Services

(iii) Other Fiscal Services

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt
(d) Administrative Services

(e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General
Services

Total:A. GENERAL SERVICES

B. SOCIAL SERVICES
(a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture

(b) Health and Family Welfare

(c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
Urban Development

(d) Information and Broadcasting
(e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC

(f) Labour and Labour Welfare
(9) Social Welfare and Nutrition

(h) Others

Total:B. SOCIAL SERVICES

C. ECONOMIC SERVICES
(a) Agriculture and Allied Activities

(b) Rural Development

(d) Irrigation and Flood Control
(e) Energy

(f) Industry and Minerals

(g) Transport

(i) General Economic Services

64497.57

39431.24

13466.98

362.78
53261.00

467309.94

372416.86

587347.43
1544832.80

949738.75

191136.33

283842.37

5697.40

45790.58

9695.25

264490.37

31218.23
1781609.28

157992.19

21724712

106927.53

110000.01

33293.73

93809.47

21712.00

94194.00

43133.67

16977.28

363.77
60474.72

464476.40

366410.37

587397.43
1572952.92

952092.85

192412.94

250112.82

5722.40

51417.89

9735.93

374828.27

36726.81
1873049.91

237384.98

234309.43

131793.92

155006.30

43724.63

94166.56

51470.95

93311.96

41011.29

16892.82

421.18
58325.29

498200.62

442246.63

758426.53
1850511.03

1111382.81

228551.50

243457.05

6279.26

62843.52

10071.58

372001.33

51627.75
2086214.80

205119.19

380224.48

122605.25

109052.53

60161.85

99918.96

79135.89



Me- () onffe Jand Total:C. ECONOMIC SERVICES 740982.05

(9) wemar SgE SR SiwRN D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND
CONTRIBUTIONS
412.22
M- (9) Werrl oigEH Sk sige™ Total:D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 412.22
CONTRIBUTIONS
Ss- IS A4 Total:Revenue Expenditure 4067836.35
gt @rar & arta dieaRer Disbursements on Capital Account
(%) | d@eii W g k@™ A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF GENERAL
SERVICES
38328.97
Srs- (%) amra Jarel WOgsh Total: A. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 38328.97
IReaq GENERAL SERVICES
(@) armfse Jarelil w ¢St aRem B. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES
() farem, @@, wam SR (a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture
ESECAR 20524.64
(@) @ IR afiEr Hero (b) Health and Family Welfare
19322.44
(1) SITgfRd, E@E, SEE AR (c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing and
N EETE Urban Development
87090.78
(7) o SR gEreT (d) Capital Account of Information and
Broadcasting
240.00
(3) ergoSTier, a0 S-S wd (e) Welfare of S.C., S.T. and Other
I fUss @t w HeOT Backward Classes
5864.77
(®) T weaeT AR 9mErR  (f) Social Welfare and Nutrition
19561.69
Srs- (@) wro® dareli W st Total: B. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 152604.32
IReAq SOCIAL SERVICES
() enff® Jarel w ¢sft uRerm  C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF ECONOMIC
SERVICES
() B IR d=a fFar w@mMi  (a) Capital Account of Agriculture and
N YSITE ST Allied Activities
365.00
(@) g faera @ gsit 9@ (b) Capital Account of Rural Development
144981.83
(7)) fg=rg oI ae @1 #1 (d) Capital Account of Irrigation and Flood
GoiiTa qiemd Control
251837.45
(3) st WX g aRemd (e) Capital Account of Energy
62760.00
(7)) SEF AR @fst @ gsiea  (f) Capital Account of Industry and
S Minerals
28236.76
(®) uRaest X gsit 9™ (9) Capital Account of Transport
359156.70
(1) 9@ onf¥i Faredi 94X Ui (j) Capital Account of General Economic
g Services
5124.81
Srs- () enPfs  Jaell W gs Total: C. CAPITAL ACCOUNT OF 852462.55
IReAq ECONOMIC SERVICES

947856.77

412.22

412.22

4394271.82

43640.25
43640.25

21124.64

19338.14

87635.78

240.00

5494.77

25901.19
159734.52

1919.87

109681.83

201837.45

115400.00

18305.22

373938.53

6924.81
828007.71

1056218.15

412.22

412.22

4993356.20

151337.20
151337.20

11939.22

41930.00

42542.08

0.00

2175.00

25644.72
124231.02

1980.33

134474.53

234084.76

104420.25

1794.05

389915.25

2543.89
869213.06



T[T GRR H ATARS FoT
HET GIPR H Pl qur SAEH

SIS~ Bk
() o= ==

Sre- () S F©T
%91 Ud M

Siis- &9 ud AR
Sis- Ysft @ & oAwia dlaae
Ho- A9 gufed i

Internal Debt of the State Government

140311.68
Loans & Advances From the Central Govt.
51244.70
Total: PUBLIC DEBT 191556.38
C. OTHER LOANS
0.00
Total:C. OTHER LOANS 0.00
Loans and Advances
73067.20
Total:Loans and Advances 73067.20
Total:Disbursements on Capital Account 1308019.42
Expenditure Consolidated Fund 5375855.77

176551.03

46642.87
223193.90

115000.00
115000.00

82838.89
82838.89
1452415.27
5846687.09

244209.97

46578.91
290788.88

0.00
0.00

103660.49
103660.49
1539230.65
6532586.85



gvs
EUSES IR IR

g9 e H 2010-2011 & [6UT ao(¢ STgAMI aur deAed
AFAMT F A= dur 2010-2011 F fAuw ALad  otgAMT
AR 2011-2012 &F fU Ioie o gdAM Te-9¢ I
g ot dfera fewferdt afed, mar densivear Tsa
gfal & orgAmi % @ Ry ™ ¥ |

(®) =X wsrE@
(%) o 3R & W W

IRT PR & gufed I H 59 Bl BEdr 39 YR
e

FA AR gl H Ie" X State's share of of Taxes and Duties

(=) wafa ofix goft 99 I W W
X 39 9HEX T -

g T Land Revenue
WY dol 9oiiehl Ieh
Sre- Total:

2010-2011 & HLAMT STGAMT Hl o1 H 2011-2012
(FTe AgAMI) & ARE FURT IR YOI IF-al U T
% Sfdia 39802.84 g wUY H IfE BE © |

() uarEl ofix Jarel W W

X 3T UHK B -
T IOE JTh

fSEpl, =R enfe 94X Y

arest =¥

State Excise
Tax on Sales, Trade etc
Taxes on Vehicles

el e Il Y

[EESEEIES LI

aEgeli qur FErEli 9X = @Y a=r Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities

Ih and Services

Ss- Total:

gy 2011-2012 & IR a&GAT AR AT o HA H
2010-2011 & foQ Hefad STgam™i H gorT H 160568.98
g w9 & giE gE © |
qe- () X ToE@

Total:A. TAX REVENUE
(@) #Xax =@
(@) = wiftqat, @ SiX @Twig

=X 3T UBR B -

10

Stamps and Registration Fees

Taxes on Goods and Passengers

Taxes and Duties on Electricity

SECTION - IV
REVENUE RECEIPTS

This sections gives details of the estimates of revenue
receipts by sectors and head of account, together with brief
notes explaining important variations between the Budget
Estimates and Revised Estimates 2010-2011 and between
the Revised Estimates for 2010-2011 and the Budget
Estimates for 2011-2012

(/@ =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012
A. TAX REVENUE

(a) Taxes on Income and Expenditure

Share of the State in the Taxes collected by Government of
India, is as under :-
2360017.40 2285287.00 2696639.00

(b) Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions

The Details are:-

11217.00 11217.00 12519.84
121500.00 121500.00 160000.00
132717.00 132717.00 172519.84

There is an increase of Rs. 39802.84 lakhs under Tax on
Property and Capital Transactions during 2011-2012 (B.E.)
when compared with the Revised Estimates 2010-2011

(c) Taxes on Commodities and Services

The Details are:-

140000.00 140000.00  179000.00
562769.00 566269.00 650800.00
55000.00 45000.00 53700.00
162376.00 162376.00 194000.00
9000.00 9025.00 6070.00
2334.80 2429.00 2097.98
931479.80 925099.00 1085667.98

The taxes on comodities and services shows an increase of
Rs. 160568.98 lakhs during 2011-2012 when compared
with the Revised Estimates for 2010-2011

2481022.50 2434571.00 2882740.72

B. NON-TAX REVENUE
(b) Interest Receipts, Dividends and Profits

The Details are:-



o g
Srs-

g9y 2010-2011 & FAMAT AFART H JAT H A
oifal ¥ 2011-2012 & RN 15444.87 @& w99

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

Interest Receipts 21637.13 21637.13 37082.00
Total: 21637.13 21637.13 37082.00

The interest receipts during 2011-2012register an increase
of Rs. 15444.87 lakhs when compared to Revised

gz g2 T | Estimates 2010-2011

() o= WA IEE (c) Other Non-Tax Revenue

(1yamr=r Jang (i) General Services

A {AE & ARE SAgEMT B AR IH UER E - The break-up of the estimates under General Services is as

follows:-

SICZCCINREIBIH] Public Service Commission 266.00 1265.00 400.00
gfer Police 5651.72 5651.72 1261.58
BN Jails 1087.00 1087.00 1160.00
S qrEEl e gEeT Stationery and Printing 58.31 58.31 103.11
Aes T ®E Public Works 550.00 550.00 991.84
I UL e Other Administrative Services 3936.52 3936.52 5963.80
Yo der o Har gl @rdt Cntbun& Recv. towards Pension & other 167.26 217.26  200159.77
& Retirement Benefits

fafag @ Femd Miscellaneous General Services 38526.78 38526.78 34.00
Ss- (1)am= Jan Total:(i) General Services 50243.59 51292.59 210074.10

(1 )enfere Jard

(ii) Social Services

gASTH FEW & STEI AJHMT W AN T YHRK € - The break-up of the estimates under Social Services is as

forem, TygE, w9 G

fafercar den e w@ren
QAR HeToT

S g dAr A
ET

MR EETE

AT qAl 9=
o qAT ISR
AHISTER GLam dem &earoT
ST AT A

Sres- (11 )i Jard
(11)enfi® dard

follows:-
Education, Sports, Art and Culture 2354.87 3354.87 1772.98
Medical and Public Health 1760.25 1760.25 1494.06
Family Welfare 13.22 14.22 0.24
Water Supply and Sanitation 177.72 207.72 556.38
Housing 350.00 350.00 350.00
Urban Development 5.41 5.41 2.85
Information and Publicity 8.74 8.74 14.29
Labour and Employment 161.00 361.00 283.01
Social Security and Welfare 95.63 210.63 90.55
Other Social Services 910.80 910.80 116.61
Total:(ii) Social Services 5837.64 7183.64 4680.97

(iii) Economic Services

11



oY ¥ad F AN STPAMT H FT TH URR B -

FEA FA HBH
ENSISN

ERUNEEIR

ol g
aivenl dem g el

EINEERCEIEE]

qsh qAl g
ISECIRCEL |
e S afaed
qHes

RESE

T GEE AT ¥erd

Sre- (111)enRie Jard
Srs-
M- (@) FaX T&E

() @l orgEM oY SiwR™

() wemEar orgEE SR SisEM

Had GihR ¥ Herdl STEH

Srs-

as follows:-
Crop Husbandry

Animal Husbandry

Dairy Development

Fisheries

Forestry and Wild Life
Co-Operation

Other Agricultural Programmes
Land Reforms

Other Rural Development Programmes
Major Irrigation

Medium Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Village and Small Industries
Industries

Non-Ferrous Mining and Metallurgical
Industries

Other Industries

Civil Aviation

Roads and Bridges

Road Transport

Inland Water Transport

Tourism

Civil Supplies

Other General Economic Services

Total:(iii) Economic Services
Total:
Total:B. NON-TAX REVENUE

(Frg =9 )

(in Lakhs of Rupess

Budget

Estimates
2010-2011

Revised

Estimates
2010-2011

ToC FGHM G FAFA S FFAA

Budget

Estimates
2011-2012

666.00
43.90
200.00
732.00
655.00
156.75
0.16
4.02
1101.00
2600.00
400.00
208.18
12.52
3059.85
29400.00

0.02
56.92
2798.40
4.82
0.00
1.10
5.36
600.00

42706.00
98787.23
120424.36

1266.00
73.90
200.00
732.00
655.00
1229.23
0.16
8.02
1101.00
2600.00
400.00
208.18
12.52
7308.10
26300.00

0.02
56.92
2798.40
24.82
0.00
0.40
5.36
600.00

45580.03
104056.26
125693.39

C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

(c) Grants-In-Aid and Contributions

Grants-In-Aid From Central Government

Total:

12

1178421.51
1178421.51

1165229.01
1165229.01

The break-up of the estimates under Economic Services is

1466.00
38.10
0.01
1589.43
800.00
1331.98
0.01
11.20
3055.90
2600.00
400.00
176.49
11.49
3198.65
28000.00

0.00
56.92
3300.00
4.79
0.01
0.42
7.57
600.00

46648.97
261404.04
298486.04

1367063.26
1367063.26



Srs- (1) GeEdl M S SHIRH

Me- e yifkadi

Total:C. GRANTS-IN-AID AND

CONTRIBUTIONS
Total:REVENUE RECEIPTS

13

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

1178421.51 1165229.01 1367063.26
3779868.37 3725493.40 4548290.02



LCEE)
ANUIC

39 ©e ¥ 2010.2011 & W sSf¢ AgAMT IR dAfed
FAFAMT & d= qEr 2010.2011 & FAMAT AFART g
2011.2012 & sole STgAMI & &9 Hecyol =e-S¢ &l
geie Attt e fRwefiEt & Aty SR SN &R A ¥
¥ Y W oy % oAl F fEEver Ru o g R
o SNl & SAqa = AgHH Aol @l Hel Y © |

(%) s Jard

Al 9} WX, 39 8 & oT<FId ST arll =69, USTEih
IR wems Jaredi o ey ¥ 9 ufalks & uames ¥
BECSEE

(%) w=a F i

39 ©e & A=A Mad gEgmi Hw fFErer ge 9Nl o &
= femmr T R -

LSS EPRIER e b i E I I S |
Legislatures

LSsA% IS MIRCAS Ry LSk | I PAY S S G P 1

T of U.T.

EIEEIEEE Council of Ministers

I NI e Administration of Justice
frate= Elections

Srs- Total:

(@) o and

(1) wufa ok Yo d@eRl W & WU

39 ds H IR F due & g FHHETAT,
TS AR Aol B doliehRoT q°r dar femel (<deh
qen IR-AGeR) skl 4R ogem = &S R T © |

g et Land Revenue

WY qAT 9siiesIel

W B I
(1) axgstil iR daell W A H G¥s
g9 @ H Hi, Yobl Al & GUE A GG =T Qi
T =TT 3F YRR B -
[T I@E Y&H State Excise
S, &R et 94X &Y

CIER G Taxes on Vehicles

14

Parliament/State/ Union Territory

President, Vice President/Governor, Adm.

Stamps and Registration

srs- (1) g=ufa ofiR st dem@eri  Total:(i) Collection of Taxes on Property
and Capital Transactions

Taxes on Sales, Trade etc

SECTION -V
REVENUE EXPENDITURE

This section gives details of the estimates of expenditure
met from revenue,by heads of account together with brief
notes explaining important variations between the Budget
Estimate and the Revised Estimates for 2010-2011 and
between the Revised Estimates 2010-2011 and the Budget
Estimates 2011-2012. The estimates of expenditure under
the various heads of account are net of recoveries.

(@/a =94 #H) (in Lakhs of Rupess

qole STgHM  GLlied STgH  SSTe STgH
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

A. GENERAL SERVICES

Broadly, the expenditure under this sector relates to
administrative and ancillary services and the day-to-day
administration in the State.

(a) Organs of State

The details of net provisions under this sector are shown
below by Major Heads:

7154.10 7901.65 8086.23
543.69 549.60 630.49
1538.46 1538.46 1733.93
37686.78 52732.94 61560.14
17574.54 31471.35 21301.17
64497.57 94194.00 93311.96

(b) Fiscal Services

(i) Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
Transactions

Under this sector the expenditure on the staff employed for
collection of land revenue,registration of documents and
procurement and sale of service stamps (Judicial and Non-
Judicial) is recorded. The Details:

35644.69 38668.97 36634.48
3786.55 4464.70 4376.81
39431.24 43133.67 41011.29

(ii) Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services

The expenditure under this sector relates to the collection of
taxes,duties etc. The details are :-

5315.89 5521.36 6646.15
5672.97 8660.05 6971.25
2426.17 2743.57 3199.53



aEgeli aur FEEi 9X = @Y a=r Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities

and Services

I

strs- (1) awgell T Jasli W & Total:(ii) Collection of Taxes on

Hl B
() s IR dad

T TSI Fard

Ss- (1) o9 TesriE Jarg
Srs-

() == e efiT ®OT aRehEs

Other Fiscal Services

Total:

TG @Yl & TG EAd: AR RO, Sl GXhR o
=or, qfsm W % S aflEl SR o e ¥ A9y i
ST gARE BT AT T B

FOT g T I9HT URER HIA

of Debt
ST AR Interest Payments
Srs- Total:
(=) wemratee damd

T TS & ST A9 ¥ UMENe den 9eEes ddnd
affem & B9 ¥ gfow, dme FEiT ® Sl sl dan
A B | TSTRY qe @l TO=r o 39 ©s % ST
AT 2, fowgd &N 39 YR -

Total:(iii) Other Fiscal Services

Appropriation for Reduction or Avoidance

(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN

Commodities and Services

Budget Revised Budget

Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011 2010-2011 2011-2012
51.95 52.30 75.89
13466.98 16977.28 16892.82

(iii) Other Fiscal Services

362.78 363.77 421.18
362.78 363.77 421.18
53261.00 60474.72 58325.29

(c) Interest payment and servicing of Debt

The provision represents mainly interest charges in respect
of market loans,loans from the Central Goverment, deposits
of Provident Fund and other Loans.

16000.00 16000.00 24350.00
451309.94  448476.40 473850.62
467309.94 464476.40 498200.62

(d) Administrative Services

The expenditure under this sector covers the administrative
and ancillary services including executive services like
Police,Public Works etc. The Treasuries and Accounts
Establishments also come under this Sector,Broad details
are:-

SICTCCINRE DI Public Service Commission 2442.31 2442 31 1740.77
e d-gH  {ad Secretariat-General Services 13071.09 13632.47 14575.75
[SSIRNIGE] District Administration 57446.87 33492.79 35774.98
ST T QT LI Treasury and Accounts Administration 6091.55 6091.55 7194.05
gier Police 232908.67 236333.87 300414.05
BN Jails 11974.91 11976.91 19367.41
S qrEREl gur gEeT Stationery and Printing 1867.64 1867.64 1952.03
WA FEET wE Public Works 25765.81 26537.42 28459.57
I LA Had Other Administrative Services 20848.01 34035.41 32768.02
Srs- Total: 372416.86 366410.37 442246.63
(3) ¥em ol fafqm wrm=r Jard (e) Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services

Yge den o= Hedfad fedem® Pensions and other Retirement Benefits 587347.42 587397.42  758426.38
fafay @@ Femd Miscellaneous General Services 0.01 0.01 0.15
Srs- Total: 587347.43 587397.43 758426.53
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(/g =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

go7c STgHM  HLAMET STgA  doie STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

e (%) W Aard Total:A. GENERAL SERVICES 1544832.80  1572952.92 1850511.03

(@) amnfrs dard B. SOCIAL SERVICES

39 8 ¥ wEd @ fawga & A Ram man ' The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given
below:-

(%) ferem, &@, &Ham AR GER (a) Education, Sports, Art and Culture 949738.75 952092.85 1111382.81

(@) @ IR @R HereT (b) Health and Family Welfare 191136.33 19241294 228551.50

M) SAgfd, 9EE, AEE AR (c) Water Supply, Sanitation, Housing 283842.37 250112.82 243457.05

NESUCCIES and Urban Development

(7) gEr SR gEreT (d) Information and Broadcasting 5697.40 5722.40 6279.26

(3) SH-sR@l iR o fuss (e) Welfare of SC, ST, OBC 45790.58 51417.89 62843.52

FAT T BT

(@) =ftm AR =ffs HearoT (f) Labour and Labour Welfare 9695.25 9735.93 10071.58

() TmifsT &eamT iR amor (g) Social Welfare and Nutrition 264490.37 374828.27 372001.33

(=1) o= (h) Others 31218.23  36726.81  51627.75

e- (@) grnfte Jard Total:B. SOCIAL SERVICES 1781609.28 1873049.91 2086214.80

(n) onffe dard C. ECONOMIC SERVICES

T o H oEd @ fowga &= ™ Ran o g oo The broad details of the expenditure in this sector are given
below:-

(%) BT IR HIE FEEAT (a) Agriculture and Allied Activities 157992.19  237384.98  205119.19

(=) T frepa (b) Rural Development 21724712  234309.43  380224.48

(7) =g o are =T (d) Irrigation and Flood Control 106927.53 131793.92 122605.25

(3) s (e) Energy 110000.01 155006.30 109052.53

(@) sEm AR @t (f) Industry and Minerals 33293.73 43724.63 60161.85

(8) aftaes (g) Transport 93809.47  94166.56  99918.96

(31) = omfYes FHam (j) General Economic Services 21712.00 51470.95 79135.89

Ss- (1) onfie dard Total:C. ECONOMIC SERVICES 740982.05  947856.77 1056218.15

(u) weman oIgEE SR SieRH D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

s~ (u) Werdl oTgaM iR SiseM  Total:D. GRANTS-IN-AID AND 412.22 412.22 412.22

CONTRIBUTIONS
Srs- e AT Total:REVENUE EXPENDITURE 4067836.35 4394271.82 4993356.20
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ysft @rar & Sr=ria gt

(®) SH-F=o1

T GERR B ATARS FoT
FHET TER W el gAY

- (F) AH-F
(@) IgR IR R
Srs- Ysft @@ & r=ria ikl

gsit @ & et wieaRe

(M) omier  FareAl WX USH

TReE

(®) @ Henddi X gl

(@) st Fareli 9 9ol
g

AR
EICIIC P
Sis- goft @rar & s diaaer

gvs SECTION - VI

RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(@@ =¥ %) (in Lakhs of Rupess

qoE APHM  HAMHT A SIS ITFA
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

A. PUBLIC DEBT
Internal Debt of the State Government 509586.01 593162.01 671297.85

Loans & Advances From the Central 140502.00 140502.00 237591.00
Gowt.
Total:A. PUBLIC DEBT 650088.01 733664.01 908888.85
Recoveries Of Loans And Advances 1436.81 116412.01 1809.00
Total:RECEIPTS UNDER CAPITAL 651524.82 850076.02 910697.85
ACCOUNT

gue SECTION - Vi

DISBURSEMENTS UNDER CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(/@ =9 #H)  (in Lakhs of Rupess

o7c STgAM  GRAMET STgA  doie STgAN
Budget Revised Budget
Estimates Estimates Estimates

2010-2011  2010-2011  2011-2012

ECONOMIC SERVICES 852462.55 828007.71 869213.06
GENERAL SERVICES 38328.97 43640.25 151337.20
SOCIAL SERVICES 152604.32 159734.52 124231.02
PUBLIC DEBT 191556.38 223193.90 290788.88
LOANS AND ADVANCES 73067.20 197838.89 103660.49
Total:DISBURSEMENTS UNDER 1308019.42 1452415.27 1539230.65
CAPITAL ACCOUNT
SECTION - Viii
PUBLIC ACCOUNT

@ I AA-GAT BT AR T BEH R FHT A Public Account exhibits transactions in respect of which
F ®I H HF HE 2 | TEH IAd IR YW9T F@Fft Government functions as a Banker or Trustee.lt also

AT ot onfi ® | @ Sren @ wiigai ik d@fIa¥er includes suspense and remittance transactions.Receipts
TS, UGSl SR ROT R H ST BN & S @i and Disbursments in Public Account are distinct from
fafer FRTT AW 2 | ofW F=d, wAla= [y, IRfed those on Revenue,Capital and Loan Account which
fy, S ufeEt ok M SEa iR fafgy o den come under Consolidated Fund.The main sectors in
Yyod ARG T F PR o4 B | A orEn H Public Account are small savings,Provident

2010-2011 = oo STgAMI H 353.04 s &9 & Funds,Reserve Funds,Deposits and

aa s REmr = & 1 Qe I ¥ 2011-2012 &% Advances,Suspense and Miscellaneous and

g FAFAMI H 127.16 HUS A FH Had STHT Remittances.As against a net credit of Rs. 353.04 crores
gRafed B ® | in the Budget Estimates 2010-2011.The Budget

Estimates 2011-2012 reflect net credit of Rs. 127.16
crores in the Public Account.
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